- WAC 399-10-010 Organization and operation of the public works board. (1) The public works board is a thirteen-member board appointed by the governor under RCW 43.155.030.
- (2) The governor appoints one of the general public members as chair. The board may elect other officers for terms deemed necessary.
- (3) The department of commerce provides staff support and office space to the board.
- (4) Members of the board shall receive no compensation but shall be reimbursed for travel expenses under RCW 43.03.050 and 43.03.060.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.155.040(5). WSR 20-04-070, § 399-10-010, filed 2/3/20, effective 3/5/20. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.155.040(4). WSR 07-05-029, § 399-10-010, filed 2/13/07, effective 3/16/07. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.155.040(5). WSR 01-09-014, § 399-10-010, filed 4/6/01, effective 5/7/01. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.155.040 (4) and (5). WSR 98-24-010, § 399-10-010, filed 11/19/98, effective 12/20/98. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.155.040(4). WSR 95-11-093, § 399-10-010, filed 5/19/95, effective 6/19/95; WSR 93-22-014, § 399-10-010, filed 10/26/93, effective 11/26/93. Statutory Authority: 1985 c 446 § 10. WSR 85-24-072 (Order 85-17), § 399-10-010, filed 12/4/85.]